www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.MM-9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 7230/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2007 in WPC No.4582/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S VANGUARD SERVICES PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 09/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv. Mr. Arjun Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Place the matter on the date notified, i.e., 20th August, 2007.

Till that date, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[Om Prakash] [T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master