

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 7230/2007(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2007 in WPC No. 4582/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S VANGUARD SERVICES PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14074 of 2007

(With appln(s). for permission to file lengthy list of dates
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14095 of 2007

(With appln(s). for permission to addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14097 of 2007

(With appln(s). for permission to addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in SLP(C)
No...CC No.7230/2007.

Issue notice in all the SLPs.

The premises in question shall not be demolished pursuant to
the impugned order dated 1.08.2007 passed by the High Court subject
to petitioners' furnishing an undertaking in this Court, within one
week, that they would not carry out any construction whatsoever.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER