```
www.ecourtsindia
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
~ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15822/2007 M/S VANGUARD SERVICES PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14074 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14095 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14097 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv

Mr. V.B. Sahayra, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 5.11.2008 as a last chance. List the matter on 5.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar